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Catamount Messenger 4.22.20

Catamount Families,

We are here to support you - please feel free to reach out to teachers, counselors and staff with questions.
Here is some information for you:

Remote Learning Information

Please see our PCHS website for remote learning information and previous Catamount Messengers:
https://www.wcpss.net/domain/16782

If you have questions about weekly expectations for a class or how to access the teacher for
individual /small group support, please contact the teacher directly by email.

W(CPSS technology support information can be found at this link:
https://sites.google.com/wcpss.net/instructional-continuity-wcpss/technology-support-for-families

WCPSS District Updates

WCPSS Updates can be found at this link: https://www.wcpss.net/Page/42068

You can click on the “latest updates” tab which will include all previous updates. On this page, you can also
find community resources for food, well-being, etc.

Senior Survey and Scholarship Awards Form
Class of 2020 - please complete these items:

Senior Survey using the following link:
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScRgM9]G7B0pALzSsF pbcEOvszXMuOUACA09fjZGi-
mrh2tA /viewform

The Senior Survey allows the North Carolina Department of Public Instruction to get accurate information
on the post-secondary plans of Seniors.

Scholarship Awards form which allows us to report all scholarships our students receive to WCPSS.

Step 1: Complete the Google form which will act as the scholarship report form:
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdSRRfeNd48tYUro2h5raAl3QUjvGNs3u3410zOMB9
dgUmMsw/viewform

Step 2: Take a picture of or scan your scholarship letter(s) or award letter(s) and email the
picture(s) to panthercreekhsstudsv@wcpss.net. Students should use their WCPSS email account.
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Student Services Informational Sessions

The PCHS Student Services department will hold optional informational sessions for students via Google
Meet. Only students may login to these sessions and they must use their WakelD login.

2020 AP Exam Update Session

Tuesday, April 28 at 12:30 pm on Google Meet
site: meet.google.com

code: pcapexamupdates2020

PC Career and College Promise Informational Session Spring 2020
Wednesday, April 29 at 1:00 pm on Google Meet

site: meet.google.com

code: pcccp2020

2020 AP Exam Update Session (same as 4/28)
Thursday, April 30 at 12:30 pm on Google Meet
site: meet.google.com

code: pcapexamupdates2020

Career and College Promise (CCP) at WakeTech

Students that are interested in CCP can review the following information -
Link to CCP information on WakeTech website:
https://www.waketech.edu/admissions-aid /career-and-college-promise

Link to Panther Creek CCP information:
http://pchsstudentservices.weebly.com/career-and-college-promise-ccp.html

NC Scholars

Our list of NC Scholars for PCHS is posted on the Student Services website. If Seniors have questions about
NC Scholars, they can contact their counselor directly. Please know that some names are not listed based on
privacy options.

2020 Yearbook

Please watch the Yearbook staff’s video for our Seniors: https://voutu.be/1 zKYnafxaE

There are 113 books left; please purchase your book at www.jostensyearbooks.com; you can pay in three
easy payment, but you will not receive a book if you don't buy on online. Seniors, don't miss out! Contact
Courtney Black, Adviser, cblack@wcpss.net with questions.
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Administrator/Counselor Contact

Here is the administrator/counselor contact information:

Student Services

Administrator Student Group Counselor
(Last Name)
Mr. Jonathan Chang A-Da Ms. Morgan Graves
(schang@wcpss.net) (mgraves@wcpss.net)
Ms. Tineta McMillan De - Ji Ms. Beverly Davis
(tmcmillanZ@wcpss.net) (bdavis@wcpss.net)
Mr. Drew Mabe Jo - Mo Ms. Amie Graham
(tmabe@wcpss.net) (agraham4@wcpss.net)
Mr. Eric Rosen Mu - Se Mr. James Gross
(erosen@wcpss.net) (jgross@wcpss.net)
Ms. Crystal Locus Sh-1Z Ms. Pam Savage
(clocus@wcpss.net) (psavage@wcpss.net)
Dean of Ms. Felicia Moore

(fmoore@wcpss.net)

SAP Counselor

Ms. Daria Johnson
(djohnson@wcpss.net)

Thank you for your continued support of Panther Creek High School!




